
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
G O L D S E T T L E M E N T F U N D 

Summary 0 f transactions for week ending September 23. 1931. 

X-6975 
Washington, D. C. 
September 24, 1931. 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Boston 
New York 

i l a d e l p h i a 
eveland 

Richmond 
At lan ta 
Chicago 
St, Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Balance l a s t 
statement 

Sept, 16, 1931. 

D a 1-1 y S e t t 1 e m e n t s :Transfers far Government Account 
Transit Clearings F. R. Note Clearings 

Debits 
20,754, 

171,743, 
42,712, 
40,077, 
17,274, 

8,329, 
35,589, 
16,627, 
11,426, 
13,195, 
13,375, 
41.759, 

311.10 $ 
120,06 
891-67 
917.23 
512.18 
241.63 
672.67 
646.26 
309.63 
311.22 
825.7j3 

Credits Debits 

886.9 

215=752,702.92 
867,592,332.98 
239,035,716.80 
188,384,0^2.26 
207,352,254.51 

68,495,062.25 
331,480,936.46 
108,803,065.34 
46,417,790.98 

104,854,619.21 
95,993,268.25 

104,350.957.84 

222,505 
867,816 
241,097 
186,618 
217,341 

63,239 
306,627 
103,169 
46,991 

113,957 
104,877 
104.270 

,328.95 
,522.07 
,341.13 
,337.84 
,309.59 
,517.27 
,611.28 
,922.05 
,948.10 
,194.40 
,116.08 
.6oi.o4 

$ 1,051,050.00 
2,227,100.00 
1,286,250.00 
1,619,550.00 

571,900.00 
556,850.00 

1,861,150.00 
604,650.00 
294,000.00 
504,750.00 
183,600.00 
615.150.00 

Credits Debits ; ^ Credi t s 
$ 3,000,000.00 

50,800,000.00 
1 964,600.00 $ 9 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 

2,614,200.00 8,300,000.00 
1,125,500.00 12,300,000.00 

912,000.00 7,500,000.00 500,000.00 
1,001,500.00 8,500,000.00 500,000.00 

757,500.00 1,000,000.00 1,700,000.00 
1,604,000.00 17,500,000.00 6,50.0;. 000.00 

991,700.00 1,000,000.00 900,000.00 
706,000.00 - 500,000.00 
262,000.00 500,000.00 1,500.000.00 
328,500.00 3,000,000.00 300.000.00 
108.500.00 1.500.000.00 4.400.000.00 

Tstal $ 432,866,645.98 $ 2,578,512,749.80 $ 2,578,512,749.80 $ 11,376,000.00 $ 11,376,000.00 $ 70,600,000.00 $ 70,600,000.00 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Withdrawals 

;oston 
:w York 

Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Deposits 

88,896,814.55 
2,000,000.00 

5,388,600.00 
300,000.00 

6,000,000.00 
1,000,000.00 
1,300,000.00 

2,500,000.00 
500,000.00 

4,000, 
15,000, 
10,000, 

7,000, 
5,347, 

10,000, 
5,000, 
2,500, 

000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 
500.00 
000.00 
000.00 
000.00 

5,350,000.00 

I 

Balance in fund at 
close of business 
September 23. 1931. 

20,920 
129,957 
45,313 
4o,6o4 
21,304 
9,021 
3,479 

15,281 
14,112 
23,055 
22,554 
43,572 

M7.13 
,594.60 
,766.00 
,662.81 
,567.26 
,846.65 
,197.49 
,552.97 
,466.75 
,136.41 
,573.62 
.879.74 

Loss 

ITet loss or gain of gold through 
Transit Clearings : Combined clearings and t ransfers 

1,765,704.42 

5,255,544.98 
24,853,325.18 
5,633,143.29 

80.356.80 

Gain 
$ 6,752,696.03 

224,189.09 
2,061,624.33 

9,989,055.08 

Loss Gain 

574,157.12 
9,102,575.19 
8,883,847.83 

10,399,125.67 
9,473,254.42 

4,354,894.98 
36,110,475.18 
5,346,093.29 

1 166,176.03 
43,111,289.09 

2,418,655.08 

1,486,157.12 
9.859.825.19 
6,328,747.83 
2.312.993.20 

Total $ 107,885,414.55 $ 64,197,500.00 $ 389,178,731.43 $ 37,588,074.67 $ 37,588,074.67 $ 65,683,843.54 $ 65.683.843.54 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



F E D E R A L B E S E B V E A G E N T S ' F U N D 

Summary of t r ansac t ions for week ending September 23. 1931 (CONFIDENTIAL) 

X-6975-a 
Washingtin, D. C. 
September 24. 1931. 

Federal : 
Seserve : 

Agent a t : 
k 

Balance l a s t : 
statement i Gold 
Sept .16, 1931*: Withdrawals 

: 

2 Gold 
: Deposits 

2 Withdrawals 
2 fo r 
: t r a n s f e r s 
: to bank 

: Deposi ts 
r through 
: t r a n s f e r s 
: from bank 

: Total 
: Withdrawals 

: Total 
: Deposits 

: Balance a t 
: c lose of 
1 business 
: Sept . 23. 1931. w 

Boston $ 124,617,080 $ $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ 124,617,080 

New York 55,000,000 — - - — . 55,000,000 

P h i l a d e l p h i a 136,300,000 - 15,000,000 1,000,000 15,000,000 1,000,000 122,300,000 

Cleveland 215,000,000 — 10,000,000 - 10,000,000 - 205,000,000 

Riciaaond 47,000,000 7,000,000 5,000,000 7,000,000 5,000,000 45,000,000 

Atlan ta 92,500,000 - 5,000,000 - 5,000,000 - 87,500,000 

Chicago 443,000,000 - 10,000,000 - 10,000,000 - 433,000,000 

^St . Louis 54,700,130 — 5,000,000 1,000,000 5,000,000 1,000,000 50,700,130 
1 
Minneapolis 45,600,000 - 2,500,000 1,300,000 2,500,000 1,300,000 47,4do,ooo 

Kansas City 67,000,000 - * - - 67,000,000 

Dallas 19,050,000 - 5,350,000 2,500,000 5,350,000 2,500,000 16,200,000 

San Francisco 150,762,550 - - - - - 150,762,550 

Total !f : 1,453,529,760 $ $ — $ 59,250,000 $ 10,800,000 $ 59,850,000 $ 10,800,000 $ 1,404,479,760 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




